Total Students Served by UAA
University of Alaska Anchorage
(Spring 1987 - Present)

[ Term | New Persons |Lives Touched| |  Term | New Persons |Lives Touched|
Spring 1987 21,263 21,263 Summer 1999 1,627 196,113

Fall 1999 5,264 201,377
Fall 1987 12,749 34,012 Spring 2000 3,944 205,321
Spring 1988 9,569 43,581

Summer 2000 1,559 206,880
Fall 1988 10,540 54,121 Fall 2000 5,361 212,241
Spring 1989 7,703 61,824 Spring 2001 3,868 216,109
Fall 1989 9,079 70,903 Summer 2001 1,440 217,549
Spring 1990 6,856 77,759 Fall 2001 4,530 222,079

Spring 2002 3,991 226,070
Fall 1990 9,356 87,115
Spring 1991 6,543 93,658 Summer 2002 1,576 227,646

Fall 2002 5,286 232,932
Fall 1991 8,799 102,457 Spring 2003 4,076 237,008
Spring 1992 6,077 108,534

Summer 2003 1,586 238,594
Fall 1992 8,181 116,715 Fall 2003 5,349 243,943
Spring 1993 6,017 122,732 Spring 2004 3,650 247,593
Fall 1993 7,450 130,182 Summer 2004 1,207 248,800
Spring 1994 2,780 132,962 Fall 2004 4,660 253,460

Spring 2005 3,087 256,547
Fall 1994 7,759 140,721
Spring 1995 5,584 146,305 Summer 2005 1,287 257,834

Fall 2005 5,105 262,939
Fall 1995 7,121 153,426 Spring 2006 3,092 266,031
Spring 1996 5,061 158,487

Summer 2006 1,260 267,291
Fall 1996 6,680 165,167 Fall 2006 4,778 272,069
Spring 1997 5,090 170,257 Spring 2007 2,921 274,990
Summer 1997 1,942 172,199 Summer 2007 1,065 276,055
Fall 1997 5,763 177,962 Fall 2007 4,525 280,580
Spring 1998 5,027 182,989 Spring 2008 3,072 283,652
Summer 1998 1,839 184,828 Summer 2008 1,064 284,746
Fall 1998 5,770 190,598 Fall 2008 4,587 289,303
Spring 1999 3,888 194,486

Source: Banner Sl official SW closing freeze, compiled by UAA IR

Notes: 1. Based on term Closing Freeze.
2. Includes all enrolled individuals (credit and non-credit).
3. May be slight duplication count of persons with assigned ID's converted to SSN's.
4. Enrolliment for Summer terms 1987 through 1996 unavailable.
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